

### 15/04/2021

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

In accordance with S.1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that we do hold the information relevant to your request. FOI 481

#### You asked:

# **Response from Luton and Dunstable University Hospital**

I would be grateful if you would kindly assist please in answering my request for information for the following questions; answering for a) - f) for questions 1-7.

- a) Desktops as below
- b) Laptops as below
- c) Ruggerdised Equipment e.g. handheld devices, tablets and laptops as below
- d) Displays as below
- e) Data centre services i.e. storage, server, network as below
- f) Wi-Fi network services as below
- Q1. Please name all the IT resellers that you have contacts with and buy from. **Section 31 applied Cyber Security**
- Q2. What is the length of the contracts, more specifically their end date, with the named IT resellers in question 1? No contracts used ad-hoc
- Q3. What year and month is the next hardware refresh due? Hardware is refreshed as and when required
- Q4. Please name the number of devices / equipment deployed by the organisation? **Approx. 10,000+ medical devices and 10,000+ IT devices**
- Q5. Please name the brand and model of the equipment mentioned and the spend for each product. **Section 31** applied .....**Cyber Security**
- Q6. Details on how these were procured. I.e. By Framework Framework / CCS / H T E
- i. Procurement method
- ii. If Framework, please state which one if appropriate.
- Q7. Who is responsible for purchasing the equipment? Please provide their title, and their contact details **Each department responsible for ordering their own equipment : Section 40 is applied Personal Information**

### **Response from Bedford Hospital**

I would be grateful if you would kindly assist please in answering my request for information for the following questions; answering for a) - f) for questions 1-7.

a) Desktops as below

b) Laptops as below

- c) Ruggerdised Equipment e.g. handheld devices, tablets and laptops as below
- d) Displays as below
- e) Data centre services i.e. storage, server, network as below
- f) Wi-Fi network services as below
- Q1. Please name all the IT resellers that you have contacts with and buy from.

# **Section 31 applied Cyber Security**

Q2. What is the length of the contracts, more specifically their end date, with the named IT resellers in question 1?

There is no contract we buy outright

Q3. What year and month is the next hardware refresh due?

We have a rolling refresh so are replace when they either break or 5-7 years olds

Q4. Please name the number of devices / equipment deployed by the organisation? Circa 2000

Q5. Please name the brand and model of the equipment mentioned and the spend for each product.

## **Section 31 applied Cyber Security**

Q6. Details on how these were procured. I.e. By Framework **Through Framework in the most part.** 

Q7. Who is responsible for purchasing the equipment? Please provide their title, and their contact details

**Section 40 applied Personal Information** 

If you are not satisfied with the Trust review under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 you may apply directly to the Information Commissioners Officer (ICO) for a review of your appeal decision. The ICO can be contacted at: ICO, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF <a href="https://www.ico.org.uk">www.ico.org.uk</a>

Yours sincerely,

IG/FOI Coordinator

This information is provided for your personal use and is the property of Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust and subject to any existing Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this

information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015 (RPSI). This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask the Trust for permission to do so.

Please note that the Trust has a formal internal review and complaints process which is managed by the Information Governance Manager/Data Protection Officer. Should you have any concerns with our response, you can make a formal request for an internal review. Requests *for internal review* should be submitted within three months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter, and should be addressed to: <a href="mailto:dataprotectionofficer@ldh.nhs.uk">dataprotectionofficer@ldh.nhs.uk</a>